
 

 
 

 

Monday, 2 June • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 4 June  • Attended the Radio Italiana 531 Radiothon, Fogular Furlan Club, Felixstow. 

Friday, 6 June • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors Monthly Breakfast, Adelaide. 

Monday, 9 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Sturt versus Norwood football match, 
Unley Oval, Unley. 

Tuesday, 10 June • Presided over a Special Council Meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 15 June • Attended the Feast of Saint Anthony Celebration Mass, Our Lady Queen of Peace 
Catholic Parish, Payneham. 

Sunday, 15 June  • Attended the Fundraiser Luncheon, Greek Orthodox Archdiocese Parish of Prophet 
Elias Norwood and Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Monday, 16 June • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Monday, 16 June • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 17 June • Attended the Mid-Year Business Networking Function, Rio Coffee, Stepney. 

Friday, 20 June • Attended the 2025 Australian Institute of Landscape Architecture (South Australia) 
Awards, Adelaide Zoo, Adelaide. 

Sunday, 22 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus South football match, 
Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 23 June • Attended a meeting with Council staff: George Street Upgrade Communication 
Strategy, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 23 June • Attended meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 24 June • Chaired a Mainstreet SA Committee meeting (Zoom). 

Wednesday, 25 June • Pre-recorded radio interview with ABC 891. 

Wednesday, 25 June • Attended a meeting with a resident, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 26 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Port Adelaide versus Carlton football 
match, Adelaide Oval. 

Saturday, 28 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Glenelg football 
match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 30 June • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; General Manager, Governance & 
Civic Affairs and representatives from the South Australian State Offices for the 
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade and the Department for Home Affairs, 
Meeting Room 1, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 2 July • Attended the Problem-based Learning Presentation: East Adelaide School, St Peters. 

Thursday, 3 July • Attended a meeting with a business owner, Kensington. 

Thursday, 3 July • Attended an on-site meeting with a business owner, Kent Town. 

Friday, 4 July • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors Monthly Breakfast, Adelaide. 
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